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GENERAL NOTES SYMBOLS LIST ABBREVIATIONS
n(ss|IMm|M
1. THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO PROVIDE AN ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM AS DESCRIBED HEREIN. THE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ALL WIRING, SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION SISISIS .
RACEWAYS, PULL BOXES, TERMINAL CABINETS, OUTLET AND MOUNTING BOXES, CONTROL EQUIPMENT, ALARM AND SUPERVISORY SIGNALS, INITIATING DEVICES, ALARM E ACS  ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM NINEIEE
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES, NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE BOOSTER PANELS, INTERFACE EQUIPMENT, AND ALL OTHER ACCESSORIES AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS INCLUDING NEW WORK LINE TYPE ADA  AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT SR
SOFTWARE, SYSTEM PROGRAMMING, TESTING AND CONSTRUCTION PERMITS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM. THE EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY THE AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LISTED FOR THE INTENDED PURPOSE BY A NATIONAL RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY AND SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NOTIFIER. P MANUAL PULL STATION - FLUSH TYPE ANS| AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE
2. ALLFIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE SUPERVISED AS FOLLOWS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72: %XX FIRE ALARM HORN STROBE NOTIFICATION DEVICE AP:FSS X ﬁggi%)g'\égi% ASSISTANCE
A. INITIATING - CLASS A X XX=CANDELA RATING, X=MOUNT LOCATION

ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS
C CEILING
CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION

B. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES - CLASS A, STYLE Z, SYNCHRONIZED
C. CONTROL - CLASS A @X SMOKE DETECTOR

D. SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS - CLASS A XX XX=TYPE, X=MOUNTING CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT .
prd =
3. MOUNT ALL VISUAL WARNING STROBE/AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES TO ACHIEVE MAXIMUM AUDIBILITY AND VISIBILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72. PROVIDE CARE TS VALVE TAMPER SWITCH CONNECTION COTR  CONTRACTING OFFICERS TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE S z
IN LOCATING VISUAL WARNING STROBE APPLIANCES TO INSURE VISIBILITY AND AVOID OBSTRUCTIONS. DggT ggSELE%“géCSOUBLE HROW 2 |3|®
om )]
4. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE PROJECT ELECTRICAL CONDUIT STANDARD IS ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) AND SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT. WE WATER FLOW SWITCH CONNECTION DES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY § 3|32
ELEVATOR Ble|a |2
5. CONDUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS UNOBTRUSIVELY AS POSSIBLE, AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO FLOOR/ CEILING SLAB AND PARALLEL AND AT RIGHT ANGLES TO STRUCTURAL OA|M ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING § & ZE; Z
STEEL OR CONCRETE ELEMENTS. _ FO FIBER OPTIC 2lalSlE
(M Power suppLY, T=TYPE DS INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM M
6. CONDUIT INCLUDING RISERS UP TO 2 INCHES IN DIAMETER SHALL UTILIZE COMPRESSION TYPE STEEL FITTINGS AND CONNECTORS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL P FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL MM MULTI MODE Zzl8|5
CONDUIT PROVIDED SHALL BE 3/4 INCH MINIMUM EMT TRADE SIZE. VERTICAL RISERS SHALL BE ONE INCH DIAMETER EMT MINIMUM. LIMITED USE OF 1/2 INCH CONDUIT IS MTD MOUNTED L E 0O
PERMITTED ON HORIZONTAL RUNS WHEN A REDUCED DIAMETER IS REQUIRED FOR BETTER CONCEALMENT. WHERE NECESSARY, 1/2 INCH DIAMETER FLEXIBLE CONDUIT NAS NAVAL AIR STATION z
MAY BE FISHED OR USED FOR CONCEALED WORK. PLENUM RATED WIRING CONDUCTORS (TYPE FPLP) SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN FLEX CONDUIT IS UTILIZED. PROVIDE @ KEY NOTE NUMBER INDICATOR NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
WIRING CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN EMT FOR THE FOLLOWING CIRCUITS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER: NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
A. INITIATING NO 16/2 AWG, DETAIL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
B. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES - 14/2 AWG T - DETAIL IDENTIFICATION BUBBLE NPT NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
C. CONTROL 16/2 AWG _——— SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS SHOWN NTS NOT TO SCALE
D. SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS, 18/2 AWG, TWISTED PAIR SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS TAKEN REX REQUEST TO EXIT
E. 120VAC - NO. 12 AWG WITH NO.12 AWG EQUIPMENT GROUND SECTION IDENTIFICATION LETTER RM ROOM
T . SECTION IDENTIFICATION BUBBLE SAPF SPECIAL ACCESS PROGRAM FACILITY
7. ARRANGE STROBE NAC POWER REQUIREMENTS AND CONDUCTOR SIZES NOT TO EXCEED A 10%, 2.4V VOLTAGE DROP. EACH VISUAL NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT _~——— SHEET WHERE SECTION IS SHOWN SCIF SENSITIVE COMPARTMENTED INFORMATION FACILITY N =R
SHALL NOT EXCEED 80% OF ITS RATED OUTPUT. 70.7 VRMS AUDIO VOICE NAC CIRCUITS AND CONDUCTOR SIZES PROVIDED SHALL NOT ALLOW MORE THAN 0.5DB (12.5%) SHEET WHERE SECTION IS TAKEN SMS SECURITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEN o F TN
LOSS. ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION LETTER TBD 70 BE DETERMINED
T . ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION BUBBLE TSP TWISTED SHIELDED PAR
8. "PROVIDE" SHALL MEAN CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE AND READY FOR INTENDED USE. _ —— SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS SHOWN VP e Pﬂ
SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS TAKEN UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES ennoni
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AVOIDING ALL CONFLICTS WITH LIGHT FIXTURES, HVAC DIFFUSERS, GRILLS, DUCTS, CONDUIT AND OTHER PIPING OR OTHER
OBSTRUCTIONS ENCOUNTERED. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH FIELD CONDITIONS. UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
uTP UNSHIELDED TWISTED PAIR PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.
10. A MASS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS BUILDING. THIS BUILDING MEETS THE DEFINITION OF A LOW OCCUPANCY BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH VAC VOLTS ALTERNATING CURRENT Eii?,zt.ﬁye A
UFC 4-010-01. vDC VOLTS DIRECT CURRENT T 703.449.6700
W WALL F 703.449.6713

11. THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE SITE FIRE ALARM MONITORING SYSTEM THROUGH THE FIBER OPTIC NETWORK ON SITE. THE NEAREST
POINT TO CONNECT TO THE EXISTING FIBER OPTIC NETWORK IS LOCATED IN BUILDING 9 TO THE NORTH OF THE NEW STORAGE FACILITY. A COMMON CONDUIT HOUSING
THE DDC, FIRE ALARM AND TELEPHONE LINES WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE NEW STORAGE FACILITY. THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING ALL NECESSARY PARTS AND MODULES AT THE NEW PANEL AND THE EXISTING BUILDING 9 PANEL TO FACILITATE THE CONNECTION OF THE NEW FIRE ALARM

SYSTEM TO THE SITE FIBER OPTIC NETWORK. FINAL CONNECTIONS WILL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR. FIRE ALARM MATRIX ANNUNCIATION | ALARM MONITORING | NOTIFICATION 0%
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THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE
CONNECTED TO THE SITE FIRE ALARM
MONITORING SYSTEM THROUGH THE FIBER
OPTIC NETWORK ON SITE. THE NEAREST POINT
TO CONNECT TO THE EXISTING FIBER OPTIC
NETWORK IS LOCATED IN BUILDING 9 TO THE
NORTH OF THE NEW STORAGE FACILITY. A
COMMON CONDUIT HOUSING THE DDC, FIRE
ALARM AND TELEPHONE LINES WILL BE
PROVIDED FOR THE NEW STORAGE FACILITY.
THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL NECESSARY
PARTS AND MODULES AT THE NEW PANEL AND
THE EXISTING BUILDING 9 PANEL TO FACILITATE
THE CONNECTION OF THE NEW FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM TO THE SITE FIBER OPTIC NETWORK.
FINAL CONNECTIONS WILL BE MADE BY THE
CONTRACTOR. REFER TO SITE PLAN 2 ON SHEET
E103 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON CONNECTING
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1. THE TERM "PROVIDE" SHALL MEAN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL AND CONNECT FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION SISSS .
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER COVERAGE THROUGHOUT THE CARDEROCK PROTOTYPE MATERIAL STORAGE FACILITY WAREHOUSE INCLUDING ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT SRIEB
PIPING, HANGERS, SPRINKLERS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. ALL WORK AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFIED FACILITIES ® SPRINKLER RISER AFF ABOVE EINISHED ELOOR
CRITERIA 3-600-01-2006 EDITION CHANGE 3, 1 MARCH 2013, INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE-2012 EDITION. ASME A17.1, NFPA 13-2010 EDITION. ANS| AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE
] APPROX  APPROXIMATE
3. SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS STORAGE FACILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH UFC 3-600-01 SECTION 6-11. ALTHOUGH THE BUILDING AREA IS SMALLER THAN 5,000 SQUARE FEET, S NON-RISER PIPE ROUTED TOWARDS VIEWER ARA AREA OF RESCUE ASSISTANCE
SPRINKLERS SHALL BE PROVIDED DUE TO THE HIGH MONETARY VALUE OF THE ITEMS BEING STORED WITHIN THE SPACE. SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE BASED ON PROTECTION OF CLASS IV % ASTM AMERICAN IETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIAL
COMMODITIES AS DEFINED BY NFPA 13 AND SHALL BE BASED ON THE MAXIMUM POTENTIAL HEIGHT OF STORAGE. BASED ON THE CRANE CONFIGURATION THE MAXIMUM POTENTIAL STORAGE HEIGHT 0.3.&Y. CONTROL VALVE WITH SUPERVISORY-TAMPER SWITCH COTV CLOSE% Clsng TELE?”SlO,i ¢ S
IS ASSUMED TO BE 20 FT.
% BUTTERFLY CONTROL VALVE WITH SUPERVISORY-TAMPER SWITCH CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE CONCERNING THE WORK BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH EITHER FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION. CSCT;R CONTRACTING OFFICERS TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE > &
"_\J CHECK VALVE oot DOOR CONTACT (% §
5. ANY INFORMATION CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE PROJECT MANAGER'S ATTENTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT % At B(E)FL,’EFEEMPS\&TE gFOILDJSEEIEHSiOF\I/EVTY 2 |3|®
PROCEED WITH ANY WORK, EXCEPT AT THEIR OWN RISK UNTIL CLARIFICATIONS OF THE CONFLICTS ARE ISSUED TO THE CONTRACTOR BY THE PROJECT MANAGER. v WATER FLOW SWITCH DPW  DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIG WORKS z|81.18
=ln|lo|=
é DRAIN-TEST VALVE ON RISER EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING B y | |D
6.  SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF A WET PIPE TYPE SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. THE TYPES OF OCCUPANCIES PRESENT IN THE BUILDING AND THEIR NFPA13 HAZARD "DC IRE DEPARTMENT GONNECTION AN
CLASSIFICATIONS ARE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. PIPING SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS SHOWN FOR PURPOSES OF DESIGN INTENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR A Do ="
PROVIDING COMPLETE SPRINKLER COVERAGE. VALVE ON RISER - BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY DS lF,\IEEE ggLI% TECTION SYSTEM ?|9|2|8
210N (@]
~ < (S (w2
7. PIPE SIZES INDICATED HAVE BEEN DETERMINED BY HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS BASED ON THE USE OF SCHEDULE 40 AND SCHEDULE 10 STEEL PIPE. SUBMIT HYDRAULIC o ELBOW TURNED AWAY FROM VIEWER ,\m mngT'\’é%DE Z|¥98
CALCULATIONS FOR ALL SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. -
S TEE TURNED AWAY FROM VIEWER EE\(S: NAVAL AIR STATION z
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS PRIOR TO CONDUCTING ANY WELDING AND CUTTING OPERATIONS. o NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AVOIDING ALL CONFLICTS WITH LIGHTING FIXTURES, DIFFUSERS, GRILLS, DUCTS, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, PIPES AND OTHER NNFFE)TA sg:gmt E:EE ?5%;58“0“ ASSOCIATION
OBSTRUCTIONS ENCOUNTERED. A BRIDGE CRANE WILL BE ADDED TO THE BUILDING AT A FUTURE DATE. ENSURE THAT THE INSTALLATION OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL NOT —5  CONTINUATION NTS NOT 70 SCALE
INTERFERE WITH THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF THE CRANE SYSTEM. TO AVOID ISSUES, THE CEILING SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 28 FT AFF. REX
v WALL MOUNTED FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION oy REQUEST TO EXIT
10.  ALL DAMAGE TO WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS FROM PENETRATIONS, INSTALLATIONS OR OTHER ACTIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PATCHED. iy SAPE gpoé)é’l' AL ACCESS PROGRAM FACILITY
REPAIRED AND PAINTED WITH NEW MATERIALS BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WORK, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR NOT. WALL MOUNTED TEST HEADER SOF  SENSITIVE COMPARTMENTED INFORMATION FACILITY NP =aT
o TN
11. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 68" HEAD ROOM CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF SPRINKLER PIPE AND ADJACENT FLOOR. @ KEY NOTE NUMBER INDICATOR o S ENT SYSTEM
12.  SPRINKLERS INSTALLED IN PROXIMITY TO DUCTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED TO MINIMIZE OBSTRUCTION TO DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. DETAIL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ﬁﬁ TWISTED SHIELDED PAIR d
— . DETAIL IDENTIFICATION BUBBLE M TYPICAL Pennoni
13, ALL SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT ALL PORTIONS OF THE SYSTEM CAN BE DRAINED. PROVIDE AUXILIARY DRAINS AS NEEDED AT ANY LOW POINTS IN THE SYSTEM. .o~ SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS SHOWN JON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS TAKEN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UTP UNSH'ELDED TWlSTED PAIR PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.
14.  ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL BE QUICK RESPONSE TYPE EXCEPT AS NOTED OR IN OCCUPANCIES WHERE QUICK RESPONSE TYPES ARE NOT LISTED FOR USE. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL VAC 1453 Lee Road
HAVE A MINIMUM K-FACTOR OF 11.2. Voo VOLTS ALTERNATING CURRENT Chantilly, VA 20151
VOLTS DIRECT CURRENT T 703.449.6700
15.  STEEL PIPE SIZES 3" AND SMALLER SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 AND SHALL BE THREADED. STEEL PIPE LARGER THAN 3" SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 10. PIPING LESS THAN SCHEDULE 40 F 703.449.6713
SHALL BE ROLL GROOVED. ALL FITTINGS IN A SYSTEM SHALL BE OF ONE MANUFACTURER,
16.  FIRE PROTECTION PIPING SUPPORT SHALL BE DIRECTLY FROM THE FACILITY STRUCTURAL SYSTEM. NO OTHER EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL MAY BE SUPPORTED FROM THE FIRE
PROTECTION SUPPORT SYSTEM. DO NOT HANG FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOFING DECK OR FROM OTHER EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS. %7
igd
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* ALL AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE NFPA 13 REVEWED 8 BDR
- . ; : : PROVIDE A 6" ZONE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
e il Il il INCLUDING SUPERVISED CONTROL VALVE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STORAGE OF CLASS IV COMMODITIES IN ACCORDANCE PM/DM
N a8 a8 i CHECK VALVE. FLOW SWITCH AND TESTIDRAIN WITH UFC 3-600-01 SECTION 6-11.1. STORAGE CONFIGURATION SHALL BE ASSUMED CHIEF_ENG/ARCH
| 70 SERVE THE WAREHOUSE SPRINKLER ZONE TO BE SOLID PILED UP TO 20 FT FOR DESIGN PURPOSES. PER NFPA 13 FIGURE 2 O
6] INCOMING FIRE ' 14.2.4.1 THIS REQUIRES A MINIMUM DENSITY OF 0.39 GPM / SQ FT OVER 2,000 SQ FT. 2 CZJ )
| INE. REFER TO CIVIL l ,, 30 | <
bR CONTINUATION. PROVIDE A VERTICALLY ORIENTED 6" DOUBLE o5 | 2 >
CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY. THE ez |u E
o m———— - PROTOTYPE MATERIALSISTORAGE FACILITY STEMS OF THE VALVES SHALL BE PARALLEL § T 5 —
: @ Y 100 N WITH THE WEST WALL SO AS NOT TO PROTRUDE 52 | m 2
' ' FROM THE WALL. . w | =
: = A
; ; @ PROVIDE A WALL MOUNTED TEST HEADER FOR 5 Z (<'1:5 q
; ; FORWARD FLOW TESTING OF THE BACKFLOW WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION e v & | Z
1
: . @ PREVENTER. _ 23 SO S
' DATE: 10/22/2012 &) S 0
E i <1> ROUTE TEST/DRAIN TO BUILDING EXTERIOR. SOURCE: THE PROTECTION ENGINEERING GROUP 0] T o %
| ! PROVIDE CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK. TESTHYDRANT:  FH 52 é W 2 |
STATIC: 113 PS| L] o T |
@ PROTECTIVE BOLLARDS WILL BE PROVIDED IN RESIDUAL: 98 PS| L EE ] &
THE AREA OF THE INCOMING WATER LINE TO FLOW HYDRANT:  FH 17 5 Sk |5
‘mX101TFxs01 PROTECT THE EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGE. FLOW: 908 GPM b S
. | . & 9p)
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ” TR
INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER EQUIPMENT WITH NOTE: WATER SUPPLY DATA PROVIDED FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. o I o |
THE INSTALLATION OF THE BOLLARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY THEIR OWN INDEPENDENT WATER DATA. sE |« £
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TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM ZONE-SEE PrESZEl 1 | || 2 25 33| 4568 ]10]12 ALL SIZES IN INCHES - - NOMINAL PIPE SIZE NN
FLOOR PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SIZE . T e KT T BT R T R B R Ry RT7e RTa ETo8 BT " w1 w ] 22 [ 2% ] 3 4 5 6 8 HINEEE
INDICATING TYPE ZONE : y‘ﬁ y‘ﬁ yB y4 T 1 yz yz yB 3/2 3/4 y4 HANGER TAKEOUT (A) A AR AR EAES SREBS
TAMPER SWITCH WATER FLOW C Wl ||| % %] 2 2 2 2 2 SIZE OF BOLT / LAG SCREW] 3% 1 % | 3% [ 3% 1 %5 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % | %
SWITCH D [ [ 1| W 2 [ M| 3 [ 3% || 4% [4%|5%]| %| s | %6 | 7% 17 |72 |2 |72 172 |2 |78
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PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SIZE \ ADJUSTABLE =& Z|d|w|g
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CODE REQUIREMENTS SYMBOLS LIST )
nikLEr MM
PROJECT - BUILDING 9 WAREHOUSE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR OPENINGS AND OTHER FEATURES COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: (NFPA 101) SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SISISS .
(HOURS): (IBC) INEIEE
APPLICABLE CODES: STORAGE GROUP S-2: 100 FT @:@JSNEUmgFgA%g EOPLE USING EXIT SRR
EXIT ENCLOSURES: N/A ACTUAL COMMON PATH DISTANCE: 0FT T o ey
UFC 3-600-01 DESIGN: FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING FOR FACILITIES, 26-SEPTEMBER-2006
CHANGE 3, 1 MARCH 2013 HOISTWAY AND SHAFTS: N/A DEAD END CORRIDORS: (NFPA 101) N TRAVEL DISTANGE
UFC 3-600-10NFIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING, AUGUST-2007 7
EXTERIOR EXPOSURE PROTECTION: FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE Il B, FIRE-RESISTANCE STORAGE GROUP S-2: f00FT COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
NFPA10  PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, 2010 EDITION RATED BARRIERS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS WITH A FIRE SEPARATION ACTUAL DEAD END DISTANCE: OFT
NFPA70  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2011 EDITION DISTANCE GREATER THAN 10 FEET IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC TABLE 602. THE NEW \UMBER OF PEOPLE
NFPA72  NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE, 2010 EDITION BUILDING IS 23 FEET FROM THE ADJACENT BUILDING. NUMBER OF EXITS: (NFPA 101) R CtoANGY TyPe .
NFPA101  LIFE SAFETY CODE (LSC), 2012 EDITION = CCUPANCY ROCM KEY z £
BC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2012 EDITION LIFE SAFETY CODE SUMMARY: OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN 500: MINIMUM OF 2 EXITS S MR 2| |.|%
ACTUAL NUMBER OF EXITS: 2 2| |8
USE GROUPS, OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION, CONSTRUCTION TYPE, BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA: MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF EGRESS COMPONENTS: (NFPA 101, 2012 EDITION) Z181.18
(IBC, 2009 EDITION) EXIT REMOTENESS: (NFPA 101) AMEIE
DOORS: 32 INCHES > |0 2 7
USE GROUP: Group S-2, LOW HAZARD STORAGE CORRIDORS: 44 INCHES EXIT DOORS/EXIT ACCESS DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF THE MAXIMUM 21218 |
SPRINKLERS: YES OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED: 218135
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS: (NFPA 101) REQUIRED MINIMUM SEPARATION BETWEEN EXIT DOORS: 21 FEET A= NE
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE I B PROVIDED MINIMUM SEPARATION BETWEEN EXIT DOORS: 54 FEET IS
MINIMUM ALLOWABLE CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  TYPE VB STORAGE USE (MECH/ELEC): 500 SQUARE FEET PER PERSON =
INTERIOR FINISH: ~ BASED ON AN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY, AND IN
ACTUAL HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 1 STORY AND APPROXIMATELY 33 FEET CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD WITHIN PROJECT BOUNDARY = 4 PERSONS ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 10 OF THE LIFE SAFETY CODE, MATERIALS FOR
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 3 STORIES AND 55 FEET THE ENTIRE BUILDING WILL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 26,000 SF EGRESS CAPACITY FACTORS: (NFPA 101)
ACTUAL AREA FOR LARGEST FLOOR: 1,650 SF ROOM WALLS AND CEILING: CLASS C: 75-200 FLAME SPREAD:
0.2 INCHES PER PERSON FOR LEVEL EGRESS COMPONENTS 0-450 SMOKE-DEVELOPED
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS BASED ON TYPE II B
CONSTRUCTION (HOURS): (IBC) REQUIRED CAPACITY OF EXITS: 4 PERSONS
ACTUAL CAPACITY OF EXITS: 320 PERSONS r——
STRUCTURAL FRAME NA
ALL BEARING WALLS EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: (NFPA 101)

NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS

O O O o

NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALLS (EXCEPT EXIT AND SHAFT ENCLOSURES & INCIDENTAL STORAGE GROUP S-2: 400 FT
USE AREAS) ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE: 50 FT
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0
ROOF CONSTRUCTION BELOW 20" 0
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